
January 2003 1N

LUSTRE KLEEN

Section N



2N January 2003

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Cabinet & Frame Assembly

Index
No. Part No. Description

1. 61-100131-000 Left Side Panel
2. 14-400289-000 Locking Stud Bracket
3. 11-013099-001 Sltd. Pan Hd. Machine Screw Pltd. (#10-5/8")
4. N.A. Top Panel
5. 14-400230-002 Ball Ring
6. 11-149003-001 Wing Nut
7. 14-400250-000 Buffing Wheel Adjustment Template
8. 61-100107-000 Roller Adjustment Template
9. 61-100159-001 Weld Stud (3/8 x 3/4")

10. 61-100142-000 Left Hand Angle Bracket
11. 14-400272-000 Grommet
12. 11-170011-001 Hex Nut
13. 11-190014-001 Flat Washer (1/4)
14. 61-100138-000 Left Side Frame (1/4)
15. N.A. Rd. Hd. Self Tapping Screw Pltd. (#8-1/2")
16. 14-400165-000 Gasket
17. 14-400147-000 Filter
18. 61-100143-000 R.H. Angle Bracket
19. 14-400164-000 Filter Retainer
20. 11-170006-001 Locking Hex Nut (#10-32)
21. N.A. Rear Frame Panel
22. 11-001180-001 Hex Hd. Cap Screw
23. N.A. Hex Hd. Tapping Screw (3/4" Long)
24. 11-190008-001 Flat Washer (1/4)
25. 11-170007-001 Hex Locknut (1/4-20)
26. 61-100116-000 Bracket
27. N.A. Brace
28. 11-001182-001 Hex Hd. Screw (1/4-20)
29. 61-100155-001 Sltd. Flat Hd. Machine Screw (#10-5/8")
30. N.A. Center Baffle
31. 11-170006-001 Locking Hex Nut (#10-32)
32. 14-400205-000 Upper Baffle
33. N.A. Special Washer
34. N.A. Front Baffle
35. 61-100114-000 Front Panel (".50, .75 & 1.00")
36. 14-400078-010 Baffle Assembly
37. 61-100139-000 Right Side Frame
38. 11-640051-000 Lock (Chicago)
39. 11-001262-001 Hex Hd. Screw (5/16 x 3/4")
40. N.A. Grommet
41. N.A. Right Side Panel
42. 11-679602-000 Gasket (5/16-5/8")
43. 11-651051-000 Rubber Edge Trim
44. 14-860023-000 Motor
45. 11-001193-001 Hex Hd. Screw
46. 11-190012-001 Wrought Washer (5/16)
47. 11-335055-001 Cotter Pin
48. 11-696211-000 Capacitor
49. N.A. Pin
50. N.A. Motor Plate
51. 11-011346-001 Hex Hd. Screw (3/8-16 x 1-1/4")
52. 11-125009-001 Steel Machine Hex Nut (5/16-18)
53. 11-125108-001 Machine Hex Nut (1/2-13)
54. 11-195018-001 Split Lockwasher (1/2)
55. 11-695101-000 Leg
56. 11-170009-001 Hex Locknut (5/16-18)
57. 11-027038-001 Weld Stud (5/16-18 x 2")
58. 61-100137-000 Lower Frame Assembly

N.A. = No Longer Available



January 2003 3N

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Cabinet & Frame Assembly



4N January 2003

Index
No. Part No. Description

1. 61-100148-000 Sign Frame
2. 61-100096-000 Plexiglass Window
3. 61-100113-000 Photo-Lustre Kleen
4. N.A. Strain Relief
5. 61-100092-001 Plate Backing
6. N.A. Pan Hd. Screw (#8 x 3/8")
7. 11-013096-001 Pan Hd. Screw (#10-32 x 3/8")
8. 11-198003-001 External Tooth Washer (#10)
9. 11-678614-000 Twist-Lock Angle Plug

10. 11-611016-000 Grommet
11. 11-125005-001 Hex Nut (#10-32)
12. 61-100200-000 Lamp
13. 61-100094-000 Photo Locking Tab
14. 11-170002-001 Locknut (#6-32)
15. N.A. Flanged Twist-Lock Receptacle
16. 11-107024-001 Rd. Hd. Machine Screw (#6 x 3/8")
17. 11-125007-001 Hex Nut (1/4-20)
18. 11-190010-001 Flat Washer (1/4)
19. 11-170007-001 Self Locking Nut (1/4-20)
20. 61-100129-000 Decal
21. 11-001180-001 Hex Hd. Screw (1/4-20 x 5/8")
22. 11-604105-000 Wire Clamp
23. 61-100093-000 Sign Post
24. 14-860171-000 LED Moving Sign - Complete

N.A. = No Longer Available

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Illuminated Sign Assembly



January 2003 5N

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Illuminated Sign Assembly



6N January 2003

Index
No. Part No. Description

1. 61-100197-000 LED Display Assembly
2. 61-100212-000 Start Button Assembly
3. 61-100199-000 LED Lights Assembly
4. 11-006118-001 Button Hd. Hex Socket Screw (#10-32 x 1/2")
5. 61-100182-000 Coin Mechanism Assembly
6. 11-170006-001 Locknut (#10-32)
7. 61-100151-000 Outer Holder Assembly
8. 61-100220-000 Rubber Bumper
9. 11-013092-001 Machine Screw (#10-32 x 1/4")

10. 61-100152-000 Coin Box
11. N.A. Coin Box Lock
12. 61-100195-000 Connector
13. 11-615054-000 Micro Switch
14. 11-107007-001 Rd. Hd. Screw (#4-40 x 5/8")

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Coin Mechanism & Control Panel Assemblies



January 2003 7N

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Coin Mechanism & Control Panel Assemblies



8N January 2003

Index
No. Part No. Description

1. 11-131503-001 Hex Flanged Nut (5/16-18)
2. 61-100124-000 Buffer Bearing Bracket
3. 61-100123-000 Buffer Shaft Bearing (Altered)
4. 14-400288-000 Thumb Screw Assembly
5. 11-001265-001 Hex Hd. Screw (5/16-18 x 1-1/8")
6. 11-125262-001 Hex Nut (5/8-11)
7. 11-126113-001 Hex Nut (5/8-11)
8. 14-400308-003 Spacer
9. 14-400276-000 Plate

10. 14-400310-000 Spacer
11. 14-860021-000 Buffing Wheel Brush Assembly
12. 14-860131-000 Spacers (Complete Set)
13. 14-400307-000 Spacer
14. 11-198003-001 Star Washer (#10)
15. 11-190537-001 Flat Washer (7/32)
16. 14-400308-002 Spacer
17. 14-400309-000 Spacer
18. 11-430028-000 Bearing
19. 61-100102-000 Shaft
20. 12-100187-014 Key
21. 14-400027-000 Bearing Housing
22. 11-170009-001 Self Locking Nut (5/16-18)
23. 14-400030-000 Support Plate
24. 10-635117-000 Belt - Flat

14-600032-000 V-Belt
25. 14-400039-000 Buffing Pulley - Flat

N.A. V-Belt Pulley - 2.8" O.D.
26. 11-190530-001 Flat Washer (9/32)
27. 11-001182-001 Hex Hd. Screw (1/4-20 x 3/4")
28. 11-195014-001 Lockwasher (1/4)
29. 11-001264-001 Hex Hd. Screw (5/16-18 x 1")
30. 61-100075-000 Compound Shaft
31. 10-191552-000 Flat Washer (49/64)
32. 14-400200-000 Spring
33. 11-354003-001 Key (1/4 x 3/4)
34. 14-400220-000 Compound Drive
35. 14-800003-000 Buffing Compound - package of 2 (standard)

14-800005-000 Buffing Compound - package of 2 (highly reactive)
14-800007-000 Lustre Sheen Compound - package of 2

36. 14-400219-003 Rubber Washer

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Buffing Wheel & Buffing Compound Assemblies

December 1998



January 2003 9N

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Buffing Wheel & Buffing Compound Assemblies

December 1998



10N January 2003

Index
No. Part No. Description

1. 11-125007-001 Hex Nut (1/4-20)
2. 11-199005-004 Lockwasher (1/4)
3. N.A. Vibration Mount
4. 14-400446-000 Transformer Assembly
5. 11-125003-001 Hex Nut (#8-32)
6. 11-198002-001 Star Washer (#8)
7. 11-107010-001 Rd. Hd. Screw (#4-40 x 1")
8. 61-100188-000 Edge Connector
9. 11-684015-000 Slow Blow Fuse (15 Amp)

10. 11-125001-001 Hex Nut (#6-32)
11. 11-198001-001 Lockwasher (#6)
12. N.A. Electrical Box
13. 11-191010-001 Flat Washer (1/4)
14. 11-125005-001 Hex Nut (#10-32)
15. 11-013096-001 Pan Hd. Screw (#8-32 x 3/8")
16. 11-125000-001 Hex Nut (#4-40)
17. 11-198000-001 Star Washer (#4)
18. 61-100215-000 Grommet (1/2")
19. 11-615512-000 Switch
20. N.A. Fuse Holder with Cap
21. 12-750225-000 Slow Blow Fuse (1 Amp)
22. N.A. Power Cord
23. 61-100184-000 Relay
24. 11-198003-001 Star Washer (#10)
25. 14-860187-000 Programmable Printed Circuit Board Assembly

N.A. Circuit Board Assembly (.50, .75 & 1.00)
N.A.s Circuit Board Assembly (.50, 1.00 & 1.50)

26. 11-013098-001 Pan Hd. Screw (#10-32 x 5/8")
27. 61-100185-000 Relay (UADC12)
28. 11-013060-001 Pan Hd. Screw (#8-32 x 1/2")
29. 61-100183-000 Transformer
30. 61-100222-000 Spacer
31. N.A. Strain Relief
32. N.A. Cover Plate
33. N.A. Sheet Metal Screw (#8 x 1/2")
34. 11-028024-001 Flat Hd. Screw (#6-32 x 3/8")

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Electrical Control Box Assembly



January 2003 11N

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Electrical Control Box Assembly



12N January 2003

Index
No. Part No. Description

1. 61-100218-000 Door Handle
2. 14-400402-010 Door
3. 11-170006-001 Self Locking Nut (#10-32)
4. 14-400222-000 Door Seal
5. N.A. Door Track
6. 11-421104-000 Spacer
7. 11-170106-001 Thin Self Locking Nut (1/4-20)
8. 14-400047-000 Spring
9. 11-170007-001 Self Locking Nut (1/4-20)

10. 11-001194-001 Hex Hd. Screw (1/4-20 x 2-1/2")
11. 11-001192-001 Hex Hd. Screw (1/4-20 x 2")
12. N.A. Bracket
13. N.A. Spacer
14. 14-400068-000 Spacer
15. 11-531504-000 Retaining Ring
16. 11-430037-000 Bearing
17. 14-400105-000 Guide Roller
18. 11-530025-001 Retaining Ring
19. 14-400033-000 Shaft
20. 11-001182-001 Hex Hd. Screw (1/4-20 x 3/4")
21. N.A. Cradle Assembly
22. 14-400182-000 Roller Stud
23. 34-205100-000 Roller Assembly
24. N.A. Flat Washer (3/8)
25. 11-195014-001 Lockwasher (1/4)
26. 11-001180-001 Hex Hd. Screw (1/4-20 x 5/8)
27. 11-125012-001 Hex Nut (3/8-24)
28. 11-199007-001 Internal Tooth Washer (3/8)
29. 10-386007-000 Spacer
30. 11-480007-000 Cradle Assembly Bearing
31. 11-001342-001 Hex Hd. Screw (3/8-16 x 3/4")
32. 11-195016-001 Lockwasher (3/8)
33. N.A. Shaft
34. N.A. Screw (5/16-18 x 1/4")
35. 12-400300-000 Hex Nut
36. 61-100112-000 Crank Arm
37. 11-007262-001 Screw (5/16-18 x 3/4")
38. 11-170011-001 Self Locking Nut (3/8-16)
39. N.A. Spring
40. N.A. Cover
41. N.A. Stud
42. 61-100172-000 Door Micro Switch
43. 11-107008-001 Pan Hd. Screw (#4-40 x 3/4")
44. 11-001190-001 Hex Hd. Screw (1/4-20 x 1-3/4")
45. 11-190008-001 Flat Washer
46. 14-400034-000 Bracket
47. 11-190530-001 Flat Washer (9/32)
48. N.A. Guard Assembly
49. 11-001193-001 Hex Hd. Screw (1/4-20 x 2-1/4")
50. 14-400502-000 Bracket

N.A. = No Longer Available

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Ball Door Assembly



January 2003 13N

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Ball Door Assembly



14N January 2003

Index
No. Part No. Description

1. 11-001284-001 Hex Hd. Screw (5/16-18 x 5")
2. 11-190012-001 Flat Washer (5/16)
3.  61-100161-000 Clevis Pin (3/16 x 1-1/4")
4. N.A. Bracket
5. 11-013096-001 Pan Hd. Machine Screw (#10-32 x 1/2")
6. N.A. Solenoid Linkage
7. 11-125009-001 Hex Nut (5/16-18)
8. N.A. Hair Pin Clip (3/64 x 9/16)
9. 61-100075-000 Shaft

10. 11-170007-001 Locknut (1/4-20)
11. 11-014148-002 Flat Hd. Screw (1/4-20 x 3/4")
12. N.A. Compound Housing
13. 11-125005-001 Hex Nut (#10-32)
14. 11-198003-001 Star Washer (#10)
15. 61-100147-000 Clutch Arm Assembly
16. 61-100079-000 Hinge Spacer
17. 61-100065-000 Compound Hinge Housing
18. 61-100082-000 Bearing
19. 61-100220-000 Rubber Cushion
20. 11-001180-001 Hex Hd. Screw (1/4-20 x 5/8")
21. 61-100062-000 Bracket
22. 61-100099-000 Spring
23. 61-100213-000 Thrust Washer
24. N.A. Locknut (5/16-24)
25. 61-100219-000 Bellville Washer (5/16)
26. 61-100069-000 Flat Washer
27. 61-100214-000 Roller Clutch Bearing
28. 61-100146-000 Clutch Arm
29. 61-100074-000 Clutch Spindle
30. 61-100080-000 Clutch Pad
31. 11-345162-000 Roll Pin (1/8 x 1")
32. 61-100067-000 Facing
33. 61-860135-014 Solenoid
34. 61-100066-000 Clutch Face
35. 61-100081-000 Bearing
36. 61-100217-000 Clutch Spring
37. 61-100068-000 Spring Collar
38. 11-125214-001 Hex Nut
39. N.A. Clevis Pin (3/16 x 1/2")
40. N.A. Bracket

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Compound Actuator Assembly



January 2003 15N

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Compound Actuator Assembly



16N January 2003

Index
No. Part No. Description

1. 11-001182-001 Hex Hd. Screw (1/4-20 x 3/4")
2. 11-195014-001 Lockwasher (1/4)
3. 11-190530-001 Flat Washer (9/32)
4. 11-001062-001 Hex Hd. Screw (#10-24 x 3/4")
5. 14-400021-000 Oscillator Arm
6. 14-400022-000 Rubber Bumper
7. 14-400029-000 Backing Plate
8. N.A. Spacer
9. 14-400223-000 Brush

10. 11-001264-001 Hex Hd. Bolt (5/16-18 x 1")
11. 11-430028-000 Bearing
12. 14-400030-000 Support Plate
13. 14-400027-000 Bearing Housing
14. 11-170009-001 Locknut (5/16-18)
15. 12-100187-009 Key
16. N.A. Shaft
17. 12-400321-000 Spacer
18. 11-195020-001 Lockwasher (5/8)
19. 11-125213-001 Hex Nut (5/8)
20. 11-360415-001 Spirol Pin
21. 12-400322-000 Adjusting Nut
22. 12-400317-002 Gear
23. 12-400323-000 Special Washer

N.A. = No Longer Available

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Oscillator Assembly



January 2003 17N

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Oscillator Assembly



18N January 2003

Index
No. Part No. Description

1. 14-400202-000 Air Duct
2. 11-335269-001 Pin (1/8 x 3")
3. 11-101578-001 Set Screw (1/4 x 3/8)
4. 10-635117-000 Belt - Flat

14-600032-000 V-Belt
5. 14-400037-000 Motor Pulley- Flat

N.A. V-Belt Pulley - 5-1/4" O.D.
6. 10-386140-000 Spacer
7. 10-725025-000 Blower Housing
8. 11-195014-001 Lockwasher (1/4)
9. 11-001196-001 Hex Hd. Screw (1/4 x 3")

10. 10-725051-000 Blower Housing
11. N.A. Inlet Ring
12. 11-082030-001 Hex Hd. Machine Screw (#6 x 1/4)

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Ventilation System



January 2003 19N

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Ventilation System



20N January 2003

Index
No. Part No. Description

1. 11-002005-001 Hex Hd. Cap Screw (1/4-20 x 1-1/4")
2. 11-196012-001 Flat Washer
3. 14-400012-003 Drive Spacer
4. 14-400015-000 Sprocket
5. 10-386123-000 Spacer
6. 11-430028-000 Bearing
7. 11-001265-001 Hex Hd. Cap Screw (5/16-18 x 1-1/8")
8. 14-400030-000 Support Plate
9. 14-400027-000 Bearing Housing

10. 11-170009-001 Locknut - Nylon (5/16-18)
11. N.A. Spacer
12. 14-400017-000 Shaft
13. 12-400139-005 Flat Washer
14. 12-400317-003 Pinion
15. 12-400318-000 Flat Washer
16. 11-001343-001 Hex Hd. Cap Screw (3/8-16 x 7/8")
17. 11-195016-001 Lockwasher
18. 11-001182-001 Hex Hd. Cap Screw (1/4-20 x 3/4")
19. 11-195014-001 Lockwasher
20. 11-190530-001 Flat Washer
21. 11-105200-001 Set Screw (5/16-18 x 1/4")
22. 10-481001-000 Sprocket
23. 11-601003-000 Roller Chain
24. 11-600005-000 Connecting Link
25. N.A. Hex Hd. Cap Screw (5/16-18 x 3/4")
26. 14-400011-000 Hub
27. 53-520063-000 Pulley
28. 11-001264-001 Hex Hd. Cap Screw (5/16-18 x 1")
29. 14-400013-000 Shaft
30. 12-100187-013 Key (3/16 x 3/16 x 1-7/16)
31. 10-386122-000 Spacer
32. 14-400036-000 Ball Roller Assembly
33. 10-635122-000 Belt
34. 14-400040-000 Motor Pulley

N.A. = No Longer Available

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Drive & Brake Roller Assemblies



January 2003 21N

Lustre Kleen Ball Conditioner
Drive & Brake Roller Assemblies

DRIVE ASSEMBLY

BRAKE ROLLER ASSEMBLY


